

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2021-2250 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 11/24/2021 In control: Committee on Public Safety Services

On agenda: 11/30/2021 Final action: 12/14/2021

Enactment date: 12/14/2021 Enactment #: 873

Effective date: 12/17/2021

Title: Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Safety to enter on behalf of the City of

Pittsburgh into a commodities agreement or agreements with Premier Safety for the purchase of

protective clothing for firefighters on an as-needed basis.

Sponsors:

Indexes: AGREEMENTS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2021-2250 Cover Letter Premier Safety agreement letter, 2. 2021-2250 DOC071, 3. Summary

2021-2250

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/17/2021	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
12/14/2021	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
12/8/2021	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
11/30/2021	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Safety to enter on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh into a commodities agreement or agreements with Premier Safety for the purchase of protective clothing for firefighters on an as-needed basis.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of Public Safety and authorized to enter on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh into a commodities purchasing agreement or agreements, or amendments thereto, with Premier Safety for the purchase of protective clothing for firefighters. Expenditures for the purchases shall be limited to authorized annual budgeted amounts. The specific cost of such protective clothing will be determined on an asneeded basis at set negotiated prices over the course of the agreement(s)' term, to be paid from the following accounts:

11101.250000.56.56151.2022

11101.250000.56.56151.2023

11101.250000.56.56151.2024

Section 2. Said agreement or agreements and any amendment or amendments thereto shall be approved as to form by the City Solicitor.